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	GURDASPUR-  Summary-Apr'09 to Mar'10

	ANC

	ANC Registration against Expected Pregnancies
	88%
	TT1 given to Pregnant women against ANC Registration
	78%

	3 ANC Check ups against ANC Registrations
	91%
	100 IFA Tablets given to Pregnant women against ANC Registration
	83%

	Deliveries

	Unreported Deliveries against Estimated Deliveries
	31.2%
	HOME Deliveries( SBA& Non SBA) against Estimated Deliveries
	39.8%

	Institutional Deliveries against Estimated Deliveries
	29.0%
	HOME Deliveries( SBA& Non SBA)  against Reported Deliveries
	57.9%

	Institutional Deliveries against Reported Deliveries
	42.1%
	C Section Deliveries against Institutional Deliveries( Pvt & Pub)
	26%

	Births & Neonates Care

	Live Births Reported against Estimated Live Births
	69%
	New borns weighed against Reported Live Births
	97%

	Still Births (Reported)
	         646 
	New borns weighed  less than 2.5 kgs against newborns weighed
	13%

	Sex Ratio at Birth
	         882 
	New borns breastfed within one hr of Birth against Reported live Births
	92%

	Child Immunization( 0 to 11 months)

	BCG given against Expected Live Births
	74%
	Measles given against Expected Live Births
	73%

	OPV3 given against Expected Live Births
	76%
	Fully Immunized Children against Expected Live Births
	71%

	DPT3 given against Expected Live Births
	77%
	 
	 

	Family Planning

	Family Planning Methods Users ( Sterilizations(Male &Female)+IUD+ Condom pieces/72 + OCP Cycles/13)
	   52,063 
	IUD Insertions against reported FP Methods
	28%

	 Sterilisation against reported FP Methods
	6%
	Condom Users against reported FP Methods
	51%

	 
	 
	OCP Users against reported FP Methods
	16%

	Other Services

	OPD
	1093864
	Major Operations
	      3,429 

	IPD
	   33,413 
	Minor Operations
	   10,469 



	GURDASPUR- Deliveries Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Total Population
	     2,454,240 
	Expected Deliveries
	            43,329 

	Home SBA
	Home Non SBA
	Institutional 
	Total Deliveries Reported 
	Unreported Deliveries

	                   8,704 
	                8,556 
	              12,569 
	                29,829 
	            13,500 

	Home SBA %
	Home Non SBA%
	Institutional %
	Total Deliveries Reported %
	Unreported Deliveries %

	20%
	20%
	29%
	69%
	31%







	GURDASPUR- C sections & Complicated Deliveries Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 
	Institutional Deliveries (Public)
	Institutional  Deliveries (Pvt)

	
	4,301
	8,268

	C Section
	912
	2,389

	C Section%
	21%
	29%

	Complicated Pregnancies  attended
	132
	197

	Complicated Pregnancies  attended %
	3%
	2%





	GURDASPUR- Complicated Pregnancies & Deliveries Treated - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Reported Deliveries
	Reported ANC Reigtration

	                                                                               29,829 
	                                                     41,020 

	Complicated Pregnancies attended
	Complicated Pregnancies Rate
	C - Section Deliveries
	PNC Maternal Complications
	Abortions
	Still Births

	
	
	
	
	
	

	                                                   329 
	1%
	                                 3,301 
	            65 
	               954 
	                 646 

	Complicated Deliveries Treated with
	No Of Eclampsia cases Treated
	No Of severe anemia cases treated

	IV Antibiotics
	IV antihypertensive/Magsulph injection
	IV Oxytocis
	Blood Transfusion 
	
	

	                                   66 
	             -   
	                           -   
	             -   
	                  -   
	                 760 















	GURDASPUR - Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Live Birth - Males
	Live Birth - females
	Live Birth - Total
	Sex Ratio at birth
	Still Birth
	Abortion( Induced/Spontaneous

	                     15,606 
	                            13,764 
	     29,370 
	                         882 
	          646 
	               954 










	GURDASPUR- Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Total Abortions 
	 Abortion Rate 

	              1,354 
	2.9%





	GURDASPUR- Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Total OPD
	Total RTI/STI cases

	1,093,864
	1,168





	GURDASPUR-Sterilizations - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 
	Reported
	%age of Reported Sterilization

	Total Sterilization
	               3,002 
	-

	NSV
	                  266 
	9%

	Laproscopic
	                      -   
	0%

	MiniLap
	               2,655 
	88%

	Post Partum
	                     81 
	3%

	Male Sterilization
	                  266 
	9%

	Female Sterilization
	               2,736 
	91%



	GURDASPUR-FP Methods - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 
	Reported
	%age of All Reported FP Methods

	Total Reported FP Method (All types) Users
	            52,063 
	-

	Sterilizations
	               3,002 
	6%

	IUD
	            14,337 
	28%

	Condom Users
	            26,442 
	51%

	OCP Users
	               8,282 
	16%

	Limiting Methods
	               3,002 
	6%

	Spacing Methods
	            49,061 
	94%



	GURDASPUR- Service Delivery - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Operation major (General and spinal anesthesia) 
	 Operation minor (No or local anesthesia) 
	 AYUSH 
	 Dental Procedures 
	 Adolescent counseling services 
	Total OPD
	Total IPD

	            3,429 
	          10,469 
	       36,135 
	         4,192 
	                5 
	      1,093,864 
	     33,413 

	  Operation major (General and spinal anesthesia) as %ge of OPD 
	 Operation minor (No or local anesthesia)as %ge of OPD 
	 AYUSH as %ge of OPD 
	 Dental Procedures as %ge of OPD 
	 Adolescent counseling services as %ge of OPD 
	IPD as percentage of OPD
	 

	0.3%
	1.0%
	3.3%
	0.4%
	0.0%
	3%
	 



	GURDASPUR- Lab Services - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Total OPD
	Total HB tested
	Total HIV Tested
	Total Population
	 

	                    1,093,864 
	   59,107 
	                    9,014 
	2454240
	

	HB test conducted as %age of OPD
	HB<7gm  as %age of HB tested
	HIV test conducted as %age of OPD
	HIV positive  as %age of HIV tested
	Blood Smear Examined as % of Population

	5.4%
	8.9%
	0.8%
	3.2%
	4.2%



	GURDASPUR- Childhood Disease - Vaccine Preventable -Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Diphtheria                         
	Pertussis                            
	Tetanus Neonatorum
	Tetanus others
	Polio
	Measles

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	 GURDASPUR-Childhood Disease - Others - Apr'09 to Mar'10 
	
	
	 

	 Diarrhea and dehydration 
	 Malaria 
	 Number admitted with Respiratory Infections 
	
	
	 

	                             2,957 
	            11 
	                        107 
	 
	 
	 



	GURDASPUR- Infant & Child Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Infant Deaths within 24 hrs of birth
	Infant Deaths between 24hrs & under 1 week
	Infant Deaths between 1 week & under 1 month
	Child Deaths between 1 month & under 1 year
	Child Deaths between 1yr under 5years
	Total Deaths

	2
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2



	GURDASPUR- Maternal Deaths & Causes - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Abortion
	Obstructed/prolonged labour
	Severe hypertension/fits

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Bleeding
	High Fever
	Other Causes

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	10
	10
















	GURDASPUR-Causes  of Deaths in 6 to 55yrs age group  - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Diarrheal Diseases
	Tuberculosis
	Respiratory Diseases( Other than TB)

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Malaria
	Other fever Related
	HIV/Aids

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Heart Disease/Hypertenion related
	Neurological Disease including strokes
	Trauma/Accidents/ Burn Cases

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Suicide
	Animal Bites & Stings
	
	
	
	

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	
	
	
	

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	
	
	
	




GURDASPUR- Stay duration as percentage of Reported Institutional Deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Stay for less than 48 hrs after delivery	Stay for more than 48 hrs after delivery	0.79028132992327349	0.20971867007672657	

GURDASPUR -JSY  Paid to Mothers  as % of reported deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Home 	Institutional (Public)	Institutional (Pvt)	0.30758980301274713	0.46919321088118998	1.0401548137397201E-2	



GURDASPUR-ANC Services - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Expected Pregnancies - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Total ANC Registration	 ANC Registration within first trimester	ANC registration for JSY	3 ANC check ups	TT1	TT2 or Booster	 100 IFA tablets given	46704.1872	41020	21966	8593	37421	32056	30616	34032	



GURDASPUR- Complications Reflecting Quality of ANC against Reported ANC Registration- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Hypertensive cases detected at institution	 Eclampsia cases managed during delivery	ANC women having Hb level	<	11 	ANC women having severe anaemia (Hb	<	7) treated at institution	2.3378839590443679E-2	0	0.4539980497318381	1.8527547537786449E-2	



GURDASPUR- Post Natal Check up against Reported deliveries -Apr'09 to Mar'10	
PNC within 48 hours after deliveries	PNC between 48 hours and 14 days of Deliveries	0.68007643568339626	0.56917764591504916	



GURDASPUR-Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
 Estimated Live Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Reported Live Birth - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Newborns weighed at birth	Number of Newborns having weight less than 2.5 kg	Newborns breast fed within 1 hour	42458.352000000043	29370	28577	3717	27165	



GURDASPUR-Immunisation ( 0 to 11mnths) Against Estimated Live Births- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
BCG %	DPT3%	OPV3%	Measles %	Fully Immunised %	0.73599182558946374	0.7665629603334575	0.76416060613940096	0.72697122111569557	0.71418221790614955	



GURDASPUR-Immunisation ( 0 to 11mnths) Against Reported Live Births- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
BCG %	DPT3%	OPV3%	Measles %	Fully Immunised %	1.0639768471229123	1.108171603677222	1.1046986721144005	1.0509363295880161	1.0324480762683026	



GURDASPUR-Immunisation Sessions- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Immunisation sessions planned	Immunisation sessions Held	Sessions where ASHAs were present	15614	15330	14068	



GURDASPUR-Abortions - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
MTP less than 12 weeks	MTP more  than 12 weeks	Abortion (spontaneous/induced)	0.29542097488921809	0	0.70457902511078285	

GURDASPUR- RTI  Cases -Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Male	Female	0.26712328767123289	0.73287671232876817	

GURDASPUR-  Home ( SBA 	&	 Non SBA) 	&	 Institutional Deliveries against Expected Deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Home SBA %	Home Non SBA%	Institutional %	Unreported Deliveries %	0.20088279395031947	0.19746704791348049	0.29008454011507001	0.31156561802113059	

GURDASPUR-  Home ( SBA 	&	 Non SBA) 	&	 Institutional Deliveries against Reported Deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Home SBA %	Home Non SBA%	Institutional %	0.29179657380401675	0.28683495926782726	0.42136846692815788	

GURDASPUR- C-Section, Complicated 	&	 Normal  Deliveries  against  Reported Institutional Deliveries ( Pvt. 	&	 Public) Apr'09 to Mar'10	
C- section %	Complicated Pregnacies  attended %	Normal deliveries %	0.2626302808497098	2.6175511178295811E-2	0.71119420797199462	Institutional Deliveries (Public)	Institutional  Deliveries (Pvt)	4301	8268	C Section	Institutional Deliveries (Public)	Institutional  Deliveries (Pvt)	912	2389	C Section%	Institutional Deliveries (Public)	Institutional  Deliveries (Pvt)	0.21204371076493841	0.28894533139816181	Complicated Pregnacies  attended	Institutional Deliveries (Public)	Institutional  Deliveries (Pvt)	132	197	Complicated Pregnacies  attended %	Institutional Deliveries (Public)	Institutional  Deliveries (Pvt)	3.0690537084399012E-2	2.3826802128688922E-2	
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